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Khazar University team won the intellectual tournament 

On May 9, 2022, "What? Where? When?" intellectual tournament was held at 

Landmark Hotel in Baku with the support of the Azerbaijan Youth Foundation, 

organized by Ireli Public Union, within the framework of the action plan dedicated 

to the 99th anniversary of national leader Heydar Aliyev . 

In the tournament, which was attended by about 200 young people, 40 teams 

competed for the championship. Khazar University's “BoomShakaLaka” team won 

the competition, taking first place by a wide margin. 

Members of the winning team (sequentially shown in the photo): Tamerlan 

Abdullayev (School of Science and Engineering, 4th year, Computer engineering), 

Ismail Adigozalov (School of Humanities, Education and Social Sciences, 2nd year, 

Regional studies), Tugay Abdullazade ( School of Science and Engineering, 4th 

year, Computer engineering) and Bahruz Shabili ( School of Science and 

Engineering, 2nd year master's student, Computer science). 

The winners were awarded certificates. 

 

“Xəzər”in komandası intellektual turnirin qalibi oldu 

2022-ci il mayın 9-da Bakıdakı Landmark otelində Azərbaycan Gənclər Fondunun 

dəstəyi, “İrəli” İctimai Birliyinin təşkilatçılığı ilə Ümummilli lider Heydər Əliyevin 

anadan olmasının 99-cu ildönümü ilə əlaqədar tədbirlər planı çərçivəsində "Nə? 

Harada? Nə zaman?" intellektual turniri keçirilib. 

200-ə yaxın gəncin iştirak etdiyi turnirdə 40 komanda birincilik uğrunda mübarizə 

aparıb. Xəzər Universitetinin “BoomShakaLaka” komandası böyük fərqlə 1-ci yeri 

tutaraq, yarışmanın qalibi olmuşdur. 

Qalib komandanın üzvləri (fotoda ardıcıllıqla):Tamerlan Abdullayev (Təbiət elmləri 

və mühəndislik fakültəsi, 4-cü kurs, kompüter mühəndisliyi), İsmayıl Adıgözəlov 

(Humanitar, təhsil və sosial elmlər fakültəsi, 2-ci kurs, regionşünaslıq), Tuqay 

Abdullazadə (Təbiət elmləri və mühəndislik fakültəsi, 4-cü kurs, kompüter elmləri) 

və Bəhruz Şabılı (Təbiət elmləri və mühəndislik fakültəsi, 2-ci kurs magistratura 

tələbəsi, kompüter elmləri). 

Qaliblərə şəhadətnamə təqdim olunub. 
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